GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2			
LEASE AMENDMENT	TO LEASE NO. GS-03P-00169			
ADDRESS OF PREMISES One Adams Place 300 Seven Fields Boulevard Seven Fields, PA 19046-4346	PDN Number: N/A			

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between One Adams Place, L.P.

whose address is:

One Adams Place

310 Seven Fields Boulevard Seven Fields, PA 19046-4346

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to accept the Tenant Improvements and revise the annual rent accordingly.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective June 23, 2018 as follows:

- A. Lease Paragraph 1.03, sub-paragraph A of the Lease, is hereby amended by deteting the existing text and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
 - A. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent, payable in monthly installments in arrears, at the following rates:

This Lease An	nendment cor					
All other terms	and condition	ips of the lease shall the parties subscribed	remain in force and effect their names as of the b	it. elow date.		
FOR THE LESSOR:		FOR THE	FOR THE GOVERNMENT:			
Signatu Name: Title: Entity Name: Date:	PRESIDE	LE PROPERTIES, M	Signature: Name: Title: GSA, Publication Partner Date:	Lease Contract ic Buildings Serv		
WITNESSED	FOR THE LE	SSOR BY:			Wahaaa Aabaa Mahaa	anga Asiyagan na ayang ng aparanggan, kanantan adda Sistan da Asia adda Asia
Signature: Name: Title: Date:	AKE WEI	L CENHART IBENT 2/18				

Lease Amendment Form 12/12

	Filtre Texts	NON FIRM TERM	<u> </u>
	ANNUAL RENT	ANNUAL RENT	
SHELL RENT	\$302,593.20	\$368,006.73	
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS RENT	\$32,534.82	\$0.00	
OPERATING COSTS ³	\$87,514.70	\$87,514.70	
TOTAL ANNUAL RENT	\$422,642,72	\$455,521.43	
hell rest calculation: (Firm Term) \$17.14 per RSF (rounded) multip (Non Firm Term) \$28.85 per RSF (rounded) m the Tenant Improvements of \$114,960.06 is amortized penting Costs rest calculation: \$4.96 per RSF (mund-	uduation by the DSB stated and	er Paramoh 1 01	2018 to 1 202

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

INITIALS: LESSOR

Lease Amendment Form 12/12